FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) OMB No. 0651-01-7 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/RT/03

01-09-2004



Docket No.: APV31195

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1-6.04

Tab settings → → → 1006/	10067
To the Honorable Commercial Patents and Trademarks.	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Santoku America, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Santoku Corporation
	Address: 4-14-34 Fukae-kitamachi
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Hyogo 658-0013 State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: 12/08/03, 12/15/03	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
60/290,647 May 15, 2001 10/143,920 May 14, 2002	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Anthony P. Venturino	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Registration No. 31,674	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1615 L Street NW, Suite 850	THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS  8. Deposit account number PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	RESPONSE AS REQUIRED TO MAKE THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT TIMELY FILED. PLEASE CHARGE THE COST THEREOF
1/08/2004 PEDDER 00000118 60290647 ZIP: 20036	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 19-4375 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) STEVEN DAVIS MILLER & MOSHER
1 FC:8021 80.00 0P DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Anthony P. Venturino	mol Verturina Jan 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS Santoku America, Inc., of 8220 West Harrison Street, Tolleson, Arizona 85353-4025

(hereinafter "Assignor") desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions as set

forth in:

United States provisional patent application entitled CASTINGS OF METALLIC ALLOYS

WITH IMPROVED SURFACE QUALITY, STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AND MECHANICAL

PROPERTIES FABRICATED IN FINEGRAINED ISOTROPIC GRAPHITE MOLDS UNDER

VACUUM, Serial No. 60/290,647 filed May 15, 2001; and

United States patent application CASTINGS OF METALLIC ALLOYS WITH IMPROVED

SURFACE QUALITY, STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY AND MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

FABRICATED IN FINEGRAINED ISOTROPIC GRAPHITE MOLDS UNDER VACUUM, Serial No.

10/143,920, filed May 14, 2002;

AND WHEREAS Santoku Corporation, of 4-14-34 Fukae-kitamachi, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi,

Hyogo 658-0013, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions

and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Santoku Corporation, its legal

representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as set

forth in the above-mentioned applications, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may

be issued for said inventions;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United

States which may be issued for said inventions to said Santoku Corporation, its legal representatives,

PATENT REEL: 014858 FRAME: 0521 successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the

inventions covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have

not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all

papers in connection with the applications and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or

re-examination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared

involving these applications or any continuing or divisional applications thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to

insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the

rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

SANTOKU AMERICA, INC.

(Signature)

Randall R. Ice, President

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

(Typed Name and Title)

Date

WITNESS:

SANTOKU/CORPORATION

(Signature)

Yusuke Inoue, President

(Typed Name and Title)

Date

WITNESS:

(1) Yutake Eke

2